
Page 1 to 17

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005482-2021 

Contract

Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System (PDPS) for
Residential and Nursing Care in Knowsley

Knowsley Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005482
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029cdb  
Published 18 March 2021, 10:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Knowsley Council

2nd Floor, Municipal Building, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9UX

Contact

Mrs Faye Williamson

Email

procurement@knowsley.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005482-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005482-2021
mailto:procurement@knowsley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 17

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System (PDPS) for Residential and Nursing Care in
Knowsley

Reference number

DN457924

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System (PDPS) for Residential and Nursing Care in

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
http://www.knowsley.gov.uk


Page 3 to 17

Knowsley

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Older People (Residential)

Includes those individuals aged 65+ who have been assessed as requiring a residential
care service, whose primary assessed need is in relation to their age and physical health.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 1

Price - Weighting: 1 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 4 to 17

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Older People (Nursing)

Includes those individuals aged 65+ who have been assessed as requiring a nursing care
service, whose primary assessed need is in relation to their age and physical health.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qaulity / Weighting: 1

Price - Weighting: 1 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 5 to 17

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Older People (Residential Dementia)

Includes those individuals aged 65+ who have been assessed as requiring a residential
care service, whose primary assessed need is in relation to dementia.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 1

Price - Weighting: 1 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services



Page 6 to 17

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Older People (Nursing Dementia)

Includes those individuals aged 65+ who have been assessed as requiring a nursing care
service, whose primary assessed need is in relation to dementia.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 1

Price - Weighting: 1 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 17

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 026-060343

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:060343-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 March 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aaroncare Ltd

91-97 Saltergate Chesterfield

Derbyshire

S40 1LA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 9 to 17

Flightcare Limited

Administration Office 22-32 Flemington Avenue Clubmoor

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Griffin Care Homes Limited

Shaw Lane Prescot

Knowsley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HC one Limited

Southgate House Archer Street

Darlington



Page 10 to 17

DL3 6AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Qualia Care Ltd

St James House, Park Place

Leeds

LS1 2SP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Helens & Knowsley Caring Association Ltd

St Bartholomews Court Woodfield Rd

Knowsley

L36 4PJ



Page 11 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Advinia Healthcare Ltd

Gateway House (First Floor), 324 Regents Park Road,

London

N3 2LN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barchester Healthcare (Homes) Ltd

Third Floor – The Aspect – 12 Finsbury Square

London

EC2A 1AS

Country



Page 12 to 17

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Regal Care (Liverpool) Ltd T/A Appleby Court Care Home

Heath House, West Drayton Road,

Middlesex

UB8 3LA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care UK Community Partnerships Ltd

Connaught House, 850 The Crescent, Colchester,

Essex

CO4 9QB

Country

United Kingdom



Page 13 to 17

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anchor Carehomes Limited

Suites A & B, Third Floor, The Heal’s Building, 22-24 Torrington Place

London

WC1E 7HJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Roche Healthcare Ltd

Unit 1, Manor Court, Manor mill Lane

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 14 to 17

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dovehaven Care Homes

Knowsley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cranford Care Homes Limited

Knowsley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Royal Masonic Benevolent Institution Care Company

Freemasons Hall, 60 Great Queen Street



Page 15 to 17

London

WC2B 5AZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Whitestone Lodge

56-58 Church Road, Roby,

Knowsley

L36 9TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 16 to 17

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is the establishment of a pseudo dynamic purchasing system (PDPS) for residential
and nursing care services in Knowsley. Expiring on 31 May 2025 with the option to extend
for a further 5 years. rates are set by the local authority in April of each year for all homes
within the borough. any provider signed up to the PDPS who are out of borough will be
paid host authority rates.

All listed providers are currently signed up to the PDPS. This is still a live PDPS. for
further information please see procurement documents at www.the-chest.org.uk and
search DN457924.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Knowsley Council

2nd Floor, Huyton Municipal, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9uX

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Knowsley Council

2nd Floor, Huyton Municipal, Archway Road

Knowsley

L36 9UX

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 17 to 17

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

knowsley Councl

2nd Floor Huyton Municipal Archway Road Huyton

Knowsley

L36 9UX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-24T18:16:31+0000
	TCPDF




